
Voice Type Role Aria Opera Composer Language TOTAL - ALL ROUNDS

Mezzo Composer Sein wir wieder gut Ariadne auf Naxos Strauss, Richard German 15

Mezzo Kitty Am I in your light Doctor Atomic Adams, John English 6

Mezzo Dorabella Ah scotati...Smanie implacabili che m'agitate Cosi fan tutte Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 6

Mezzo Sesto Parto parto ma tu ben mio La Clemenza di Tito Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 6

Mezzo Octavian Wie du warst Der Rosenkavalier Strauss, Richard German 5

Mezzo Romeo Se Romeo t'uccise un figlio I Capuleti ed i Montecchi Bellini, Vincenzo Italian 4

Mezzo Lucretia Give him this orchid Rape of Lucretia, The Britten, Benjamin English 4

Mezzo Dalila Amour, viens aider ma faiblesse Samson et Dalila Camille Saint-Saëns French 4

Mezzo Minkswoman I bought this suitcase in New York Flight Dove, Jonathan English 4

Mezzo Charlotte Va! Laisse couler les larmes Werther Massenet, Jules French 4

Mezzo Erika Must the winter come so soon? Vanessa Barber, Samuel English 3

Mezzo Adalgisa Sgombra e la sacra selva Norma Bellini, Vincenzo Italian 3

Mezzo  Juno Iris, hence away Semele Handel, Georg Friedrich English 3

Mezzo Sister Helen This journey Dead Man Walking Jake Heggie English 3

Mezzo Charlotte Werther qui m'aurait dit la place (Letter Aria) Werther Massenet, Jules French 3

Mezzo Rondeau Non! Vous n’avez jamais je gage Les Huguenots Meyerbeer, Giacomo French 3

Mezzo Isabella Cruda sorte L' Italiana in Algeri Rossini, Giaochino Italian 3

Mezzo Béatrice Il m’en souvient Béatrice et Bénedict Berlioz, Hector French 2

Mezzo Carmen L’amour est un osieaux rebelle (Habanera) Carmen Bizet, Georges French 2

Mezzo Sara All’afflitto Roberto Devereux Donizetti, Gaetano Italian 2

Mezzo Sappho O ma lyre immortelle Sappho Gounod, Charles French 2

Mezzo Ariodante Dopo notte Ariodante Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 2

Mezzo Ottavia Disprezzata Regina L' Incoronazione di Poppea Monteverdi, Claudio Italian 2

Mezzo Cherubino Voi che sapete Le Nozze di Figaro Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 2

Mezzo Nicklausse Vois sous l’archet fremissant Tales of Hoffmann Offenbach, Jacques French 2

Mezzo Meg March Things change Jo Little Women Adamo, Mark English 1

Mezzo Carmen Voyons!...en vain pour eviter (Card aria) Carmen Bizet, Georges French 1

Mezzo Hermia Puppet? Why so? Midsummer Night's Dream, A Britten, Benjamin English 1

Mezzo Lazuli O petite étoile L'étoile Chabrier, Emmanuel French 1

Mezzo Quortina Quortina’s aria Anna Hunter, the spirit of Savannah Ching, Michael English 1

Mezzo Giovanna Per questa fiamma Anna Bolena Donizetti, Gaetano Italian 1

Mezzo Leonora O mon Fernand La Favorita Donizetti, Gaetano French 1

Mezzo Orfeo Che faro senza Euridice Orfeo ed Euridice Gluck, Christoph Willibald Italian 1

Mezzo Orfeo Addio, addio o miei sospiri Orfeo ed Eurydice Gluck, Christoph Willibald Italian 1

Mezzo Ma Joad Simple child Grapes of Wrath Gordon, Ricky Iam English 1

Mezzo Stéphano Que fais tu blanche tourterelle Romeo et Juliette Gounod, Charles French 1

Mezzo Ariodante Tu preparati a morire Ariodante Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 1

Mezzo Sesto Svegliatevi nel core Giulio Cesare Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 1

Mezzo Eduige De miei scherni perfar le vendette Rodelinda Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 1

Mezzo Myrtle Wilson Waiting Great Gatsby, The Harbison, John English 1

Mezzo Brittomara I don't have to do a thing (Ice Cube Aria) If I Were You Heggie, Jake English 1

Mezzo Isabella I have dreamt Wuthering Heights Hermann, Bernard English 1

Mezzo Jackie Midnight is the Loneliest Hour JFK Little, David English 1

Mezzo Beppe O pallida che un giorno mi guardasti Amico Fritz Mascagni, Pietro Italian 1

Mezzo Santuzza Voi lo sapete Cavalleria Rusticana Mascagni, Pietro Italian 1

Mezzo Cendrillon Enfin je suis ici Cendrillon Massenet, Jules French 1

Mezzo Madame Haltiere Lorsq’on a plus de vingt quartier Cendrillon Massenet, Jules French 1

Mezzo Hérodiade Hérode ne me refuse pas Hérodiade Massenet, Jules French 1

Mezzo Dodo Dodo’s Aria Breaking the Waves Mazzoli, Missy English 1

Mezzo Idamantes Il padre adorato Idomeneo Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 1

Mezzo Annio Tu fosti tradito La Clemenza di Tito Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 1

Mezzo Cherubino Non so piu Le Nozze di Figaro Mozart, Wolfgang Amadeus Italian 1

Mezzo La Perichole Tu n'es pas beau La Périchole Offenbach, Jacques French 1

Mezzo Laura Stella del marinar La Gioconda Ponchielli, Amilcare Italian 1

Mezzo Dido When I am laid in earth Dido and Aeneas Purcell, Henry English 1

Mezzo Elizabeth We had one room in Lambeth Marsh Elizabeth Cree Put, Kevin English 1

Mezzo Concepción Oh! la pitoyable aventure Le Heure Espagnolle Ravel, Maurice French 1

Mezzo Rosina Contro un cor che accende amore Il Barbiere di Siviglia Rossini, Giaochino Italian 1

Mezzo Angelina Non piu mesta La Cenerentola Rossini, Giaochino Italian 1

Mezzo Mary I worry, that’s all Fellow Travelers Spears, Gregory English 1

Mezzo Gaea Daphne! Mutter! wir warten dein Daphne Strauss, Richard German 1

Mezzo Polina Produgi milye Queen of Spades Tchaikovsky, Piotr Ilych Russian 1

Mezzo Eboli O don fatale o don crudel Don Carlo Verdi, Giuseppe Italian 1

Mezzo Olga Ja nye sposobnak grusti tomnoy (Olga's aria) Eugene Onegin Tchaikovsky, Piotr Ilych Russian 3
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Countertenor Refugee Dawn still darkness Flight Dove, Jonathan English 2

Countertenor Orfeo Addio, addio o miei sospiri Orfeo ed Eurydice Gluck, Christoph Willibald Italian 1

Countertenor Arsace Furibondo Partenope Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 1

Countertenor Oberon I know a bank Midsummer Night's Dream, A Britten, Benjamin English 1

Countertenor Dardano Pena Tiranna Amadigi di Gaula Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 1

Countertenor Teseo Sdegnata sei con me Arianna in Creta Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 1

Countertenor Bertarido Vivi, tiranno Rodelinda Handel, Georg Friedrich Italian 1
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Frequency Aria Composer Language Opera

23 Smanie implacabili Mozart Italian Così fan tutte

22 Sein wir wieder gut Strauss German Ariadne auf Naxos

19 Va! Laisse couler mes larmes Massenet French Werther

16 Una voce poco fa Rossini Italian Il barbiere di Siviglia 

15 Wie du warst Strauss German Der Rosenkavalier

11 Cruda sorte Rossini Italian L'Italiana in Algeri

11 Must the winter come so soon Barber English Vanessa

10 Vois sous l'archet frémissant Offenbach French Les contes d'Hoffmann

9 Parto, parto Mozart Italian La clemenza di Tito

8 Ces lettres, ces lettres Massenet French Werther

8 Give him this orchid Britten English The rape of Lucretia

8 Ja nye sposobna k grusti tomnoy Tchaikovsky Russian Eugene Onegin

8 Non più mesta Rossini Italian La cenerentola

8 Que fais tu, blanche tourterelle? Gounod French Roméo et Juliette

8 Svegliatevi nel core Handel Italian Guilio Cesare

7 All'afflitto è dolce il pianto Donizetti Italian Roberto Devereux

7 Am I in your light? Adams English Doctor Atomic

7 Podrugi milie Tchaikovsky Russian Queen of Spades

7 Se Romeo t'uccise un figlio Bellini Italian I Capuleti e i Montecchi

7 Things change, Jo Adamo English Little Women

7 This journey Heggie English Dead Man Walking

7 Voi che sapete Mozart Italian Le nozze di Figaro

6 Hexenlied Humperdinck German Hansel und Gretel

6 Mon coeur s'ouvre à ta voix Saint-Saëns French Samson et Dalila

6 O mio Fernando Donizetti Italian La favorita

6 Seguidilla Bizet French Carmen

6 What a movie! Bernstein English Trouble in Tahiti

5 Coeur sans amour Massenet French Cendrillon

5 Faites-lui mes aveux Gounod French Faust

5 Sgombra è la sacra selva Bellini Italian Norma

4 Amour! viens aider ma faiblesse! Saint-Saëns French Samson et Dalila

4 Da, chas nastal Tchaikovsky Russian The Maid of Orleans

4 Nimmermehr wird mein Herze Flotow German Martha 

4 Nobles seigneurs, salut! Meyerbeer French Les Huguenots

4 Weiche, Wotan, Weiche! Wagner German Das Rheingold

3 Augusta! How can you turn away? Moore English The Ballad of Baby Doe

3 En vain pour éviter Bizet French Carmen

3 Hence, Iris, Hence Away Handel English Semele

3 Non so più cosa son Mozart Italian Le nozze di Figaro

3 Tu, preparati a morire Handel Italian Ariodante 

3 You shiver Little English JFK

2 Acerba voluttà Cilea Italian Adriana Lecouvreur

2 Afraid, am I Afraid? Menotti English The Medium

2 Ah, Michele don't you know Menotti English The Saint of Bleecker Street 

2 C'est l'amour vainquer Offenbach French Contes d'Hoffmann

2 Chacun a son goût Strauss, J German Die Fledermaus

2 Che faro senza Euridice? Gluck Italian Orfeo ed Euridice

2 Daybreak Heggie English Three Decembers

2 Dopo notte Handel Italian Ariodante

2 Habanera Bizet French Carmen

2 I'm an actress Pasatieri English The Seagull
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2 Je suis gris Massenet French Chérubin

2 O ma lyre immortelle Gounod French Sapho

2 Oh, those faces! Menotti English The Consul

2 Simple Child Gordon English The Grapes of Wrath

2 Sta nell'ircana Handel Italian Alcina

2 There is a garden Bernstein English Trouble in Tahiti

2 Waiting Harbison English The Great Gatsby

1 Adieu forêts Tchaikovsky French The Maid of Orleans

1 Ah chi mi dice mai Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

1 Ah! mon courage m'abandonne! Massenet French Werther

1 Ah! mon fils Meyerbeer French Le Prophète

1 Ah! que j'aime les militaires Offenbach French La Grande Duchesse de Gerolstein

1 All that gold! Menotti English Amahl and the Night Visitors

1 Amour, viens rends a mon âme Gluck French Orphée et Eurydice

1 Arabien, mein Heimatland Weber German Oberon

1 Baba's Aria Stravinsky English The Rake's Progress

1 Cesse, cruel amour Rameau French Dardanus

1 Chanson du Voile Verd French Don Carlos

1 Condotta ella era in ceppi Verdi Italian Il trovatore

1 Crude furie degl'orridi abissi Handel Italian Serse

1 D'amour l'ardente flamme Berlioz French Le damnation de Faust

1 Deh per questo istante solo Mozart Italian La Clemenza di Tito

1 Deh tu bell'anima Bellini Italian I Capuleti e i Montecchi

1 Di misera regina Monteverdi Italian Il ritorno d’Ulisse in patria

1 Don't bother, dear Bolcom English Dinner at Eight

1 Don't say a word Heggie English Dead Man Walking

1 E destin! debbo andarmene Leoncavallo Italian La bohème

1 Enfin, je suis ici Massenet French Cendrillion 

1 Entweihte Götter Wagner German Lohengrin

1 Florence Pike's Aria Britten English Albert Herring

1 Geliebter, komm! Wagner German Tannhaüser 

1 Höchste Lust ist treues Lieben Weber German Die drei Pintos

1 Höre mit Sinn Wagner German Die Götterdämmerung

1 I am a mother Heggie English Dead Man Walking

1 I do not judge you, John Ward English The Crucible

1 I have dreamt Hermann English Wuthering Heights 

1 I send these lacy nothings Moore English The Ballad of Baby Doe

1 I was standing in a garden Bernstein English Trouble in Tahiti

1 Il padre adorato Mozart Italian Idomeneo

1 J'ai perdu mon Eurydice Gluck French Orphée et Eurydice

1 Je vais mourir Berlioz French Les Troyens

1 Lisette's aria Cohen English Steal a pencil for me

1 Lullaby Menotti English The Consul

1 Me voici dans son boudoir Thomas French Mignon

1 Mi tradì Mozart Italian Don Giovanni

1 Nel silencio Puccini Italian Suor Angelica

1 Nella fatal di Rimini Donizetti Italian Lucrezia Borgia

1 Non ho colpa Mozart Italian Idomeneo

1 O don fatale Verdi Italian Don Carlo

1 O petite étoile Chabrier French L'étoile

1 Per questa fiamma indomita Gaetano Donizetti English Anna Bolena

1 Priva son d'ogni conforto Handel Italian Giulio Cesare

1 Relevez-vous ma fille Poulenc French Dialogues des Carmélites

1 Seigneur, Dieu Massenet French Werther

1 Seul, je partirai mon pere Massenet French Cendrillon

1 So ist es denn aus Wagner German Die Walküre



1 So you this something special Hilliard English Blue Viola 

1 Song and ditties of Varvara Shchedrin Russian Not Love Alone

1 Sorge nell'alma mia Handel Italian Imeneo

1 Stride la vampa Giuseppe Verdi Italian Il trovatore

1 Suitcase Aria Dove English Flight

1 Tango de la Menegilda Federico Chueca Spanish La Gran Via

1 There in myrtle shades reclined Handel English Hercules

1 They are all gone now Vaughan Williams English Riders to the Sea

1 Voi lo sapete, o mamma Mascagni Italian Rustica Cavellaria

1 We had one room in Lambeth Marsh Puts English Elizabeth Cree

1 When I am laid in earth Purcell English Dido and Aeneas

1 Wo in bergen du dich birgst Wagner German Die Walküre



FREQUENCY LISTED IN 4-ARIA PACKAGE
% OF SINGERS OFFERING

WINNER (21X) Sein wir wieder gut ARIADNE AUF NAXON (Strauss) 23.1%

RUNNER-UP (20X) Va! laisse couler mes larmes WERTHER (Massenet) 22.0%

11-18X Cruda sorte L'ITALIANA IN ALGERI (Rossini) 13.2%

Must the winter come so soon VANESSA (Barber) 13.2%

Parto parto LA CLEMENZA DI TITO (Mozart) 13.2%

Pres des remparts (Seguidilla) CARMEN (Bizet) 16.5%

Que fais-tu ROMÉO ET JULIETTE (Gounod) 15.4%

Smanie implacabili COSÌ FAN TUTTE (Mozart) 14.3%

Voi che sapete LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 12.1%

Wie du warst DER ROSENKAVALIER (R. Strauss) 19.8%

4-9X All'afflitto è dolce il pianto ROBERTO DEVEREUX (Donizetti) 8.8%

Crude furie degl'orridi abissi SERSE (Handel) 4.4%

Faites-lui mes aveux FAUST (Gounod) 9.9%

Give him this orchid THE RAPE OF LUCRETIA (Britten) 6.6%

Hurr hopp hopp hopp HÄNSEL UND GRETEL (Humperdinck) 4.4%

I Have Dreamt WUTHERING HEIGHTS (Herrmann) 4.4%

Iris hence away SEMELE (Handel) 4.4%

Mon coeur s'ouvre à ta voix SAMSON ET DALILA (Saint-Säens) 4.4%

Nobles Seigneurs salut LES HUGUENOTS (Meyerbeer) 6.6%

Non so più LE NOZZE DI FIGARO (Mozart) 8.8%

O mio Fernando LA FAVORITA (Donizetti) 9.9%

Se Romeo I CAPULETI ED I MONTECCHI (Bellini) 6.6%

Sgombra è la sacra selva / Deh! Proteggimi NORMA (Bellini) 4.4%

Things change Jo LITTLE WOMEN (Adamo) 8.8%

This journey DEAD MAN WALKING (Heggie) 9.9%

Thy hand Belinda / When I am laid in earth DIDO AND AENEAS (Purcell) 4.4%

Una voce poco fa IL BARBIERE DI SIVIGLIA (Rossini) 8.8%

Vois sous l'archet (Violin aria) LES CONTES D'HOFFMANN (Offenbach) 5.5%

Werther!...Ces lettres! WERTHER (Massenet) 6.6%

What a movie TROUBLE IN TAHITI (Bernstein) 5.5%

2-3X Afraid? Am I afraid? THE MEDIUM (Menotti) 3.3%

All that gold AMAHL AND THE NIGHT VISITORS 2.2%

Am I in Your Light? DOCTOR ATOMIC (Adams) 2.2%

Amour! viens aider ma faiblesse SAMSON ET DALILA (Saint-Säens) 3.3%

Chacun à son goût (Ich lade gern) DIE FLEDERMAUS (J. Strauss) 3.3%

D'amour l'ardente flamme LA DAMNATION DE FAUST (Berlioz) 3.3%

Deh per questo istante LA CLEMENZA DI TITO (Mozart) 3.3%

Di tanti palpiti SEMIRAMIDE (Rossini) 2.2%

Dopo notte ARIODANTE (Handel) 2.2%

Enfin je suis ici CENDRILLON (Massenet) 2.2%

I am an actress (Nina's aria) THE SEAGULL (Pasatieri) 2.2%

I bought this suitcase (Minskwoman) FLIGHT (Dove) 2.2%

I shall find for you (Lullaby) THE CONSUL (Menotti) 2.2%

Il padre adorato IDOMENEO (Mozart) 3.3%

L'amour est un ouiseau rebelle CARMEN (Bizet) 2.2%

Nimmermehr Wird mein Herze MARTHA (Flotow) 2.2%



Non piu mesta LA CENERENTOLA (Rossini) 3.3%

O ma lyre immortelle SAPHO (Gounod) 2.2%

Oh those faces THE CONSUL (Menotti) 2.2%

Olga's aria (Ya ne sposobna) EUGENE ONEGIN (Tchaikovsky) 3.3%

Pauline's aria (Podrugi milïye) THE QUEEN OF SPADES (Tchaikovsky) 3.3%

Sta nell'Ircana ALCINA (Handel) 2.2%

There is a garden TROUBLE IN TAHITI (Bernstein) 3.3%

Voi lo sapete LA CAVALLERIA RUSTICANA (Mascagni) 3.3%

1X Addio o miei sospiri ORFEO ED EURIDICE (Gluck) 1.1%

Agitato da fiere tempeste RICCARDO PRIMO (Handel) 1.1%

Ah Michele don't you know THE SAINT OF BLEEKER STREET (Menotti) 1.1%

Ah! mon fils LES HUGUENOTS (Meyerbeer) 1.1%

Ah! parea che per incanto ANNA BOLENA (Donizetti) 1.1%

Ah! Que j'aime les militaires LA GRANDE DUCHESSE DE GÉROLSTEIN (Offenba 1.1%

Allez laissez moi seul… Coeur sans amour CENDRILLON (Massenet) 1.1%

Alone and Yet Alive THE MIKADO (Sullivan) 1.1%

Amour viens rendre à mon âme ORPHÉE ET EURYDICE (Gluck) 1.1%

As I was saying (Baba the Turk) THE RAKE'S PROGRESS 1.1%

Augusta! How can you turn away THE BALLAD OF BABY DOE (Moore) 1.1%

Carceleras LAS HIJAS DEL ZEBEDEO (Chapi) 1.1%

Cor ingrato RINALDO (Handel) 1.1%

Da, chas nastal THE MAID OF ORLEANS (Tchaikovsky) 1.1%

Deh! Tu, bell'anima I CAPULETI ED I MONTECCHI (Bellini) 1.1%

Disprezzata Regina L'INCORONAZIONE DI POPPEA (Monteverdi) 1.1%

Dolce d'amor compagna LA FINTA GIARDINIERA (Mozart) 1.1%

Elle est là près de lui MIGNON (Thomas) 1.1%

En vain pour éviter CARMEN (Bizet) 1.1%

Geliebter, komm! TANNHÄUSER (Wagner) 1.1%

I am a Mother DEAD MAN WALKING (Heggie) 1.1%

I am easily assimilated CANDIDE (Bernstein) 1.1%

I do not judge you John THE CRUCIBLE (Ward) 1.1%

Ich sah die Stadte RIENZI (Wagner) 1.1%

L'angue offeso GIULIO CESARE (Handel) 1.1%

La giustizia GIULIO CESARE (Handel) 1.1%

Lucy's Aria DINNER AT EIGHT (Bolcom) 1.1%

Merknet svet dnevnoj PRINCE IGOR (Borodin) 1.1%

Mi tradì quell'alma ingrata DON GIOVANNI (Mozart) 1.1%

Mirabella's Aria DER ZIGEUNERBARON (J. Strauss) 1.1%

Nei giardin del bello DON CARLO (Verdi) 1.1%

Nel silenzio di quei raccoglimenti SUOR ANGELICA (Puccini) 1.1%

Nella fatal di Rimini LUCREZIA BORGIA (Donizetti) 1.1%

Oh dischiuso è il firmamento NABUCCO (Verdi) 1.1%

Oh! la pitoyable aventure L'HEURE ESPAGNOLE (Ravel) 1.1%

Ombra mai fù SERSE (Handel) 1.1%

Per questa fiamma indomita ANNA BOLENA (Donizetti) 1.1%

Quint, Peter Quint THE TURN OF THE SCREW (Britten) 1.1%

Scherza infida ARIODANTE (Handel) 1.1%

Spiel auf deiner Geige VENUS IN SEIDE (Stolz) 1.1%



Torna di Tito al lato LA CLEMENZA DI TITO (Mozart) 1.1%

Tu fosti tradito IDOMENEO (Mozart) 1.1%

Tu, preparati a morire ARIODANTE (Handel) 1.1%

Vanya's aria LA LIFE FOR THE TSAR (Glinka) 1.1%

Voce di donna LA GIOCONDA (Ponchielli) 1.1%

Waiting GREAT GATSBY (Harbison) 1.1%

Weiche Wotan Weiche! DAS RHEINGOLD (Wagner) 1.1%

Where shall I fly HERCULES (Handel) 1.1%
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